## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	1/	BOARD AGENDA # *A-30
Urgent ☐ Routine ☐		AGENDA DATE December 18, 2012
CEO Concurs with Recommendation	<i>=</i> 1,1/1, *	4/5 Vote Required YES NO NO
SUBJECT:		
Approval of Reappointment of Rodmar District Board of Directors	า Hooker and Dan Peto	erson to the Turlock Mosquito Abatement
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:		
Reappoint Rodman Hooker and Dan F Directors to two year terms ending on		Mosquito Abatement District Board of
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tall	man, Clerk of the Boar	rd Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:		,
There is no fiscal impact associated wi	ith this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:		
		<b>No.</b> 2012-617
and approved by the following vote,  Ayes: Supervisors: Chiesa, Withrow, Monteith	h. De Martini and Chairma	led by Supervisor _ Withrow an O'Brien
MOTION:		

Mistri Lessaro

ATTEST: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Cleri

TURLOCK DISTRICT AREA

City of Ceres, CA
City of Hughson, CA
City of Newman, CA
City of Patterson, CA
City of Turlock, CA
County of Stanislaus, CA

Turlock

Mosquito Abatement District

TELEPHONE (209) 634-1234 FACSIMILE (209) 634-4103

4412 N. WASHINGTON ROAD TURLOCK, CALIFORNIA 95380 MANAGER
JERRY M. DAVIS

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2012 OCT 31 A 13:22

Date:

October 29, 2012

To:

Chistine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Board

From:

David Heft, General Manager

Re:

December 2012 Term Expirations: Rodman Hooker and Dan Peterson

This memo is to notify you that Turlock Mosquito Abatement District Board of Trustee members Rodman Hooker and Dan Peterson are interested in being considered for re-appointment. Both member terms expire on January 7, 2013 and both have expressed an interest in continuing to serve on the Board for another two (2) year term. Trustee Rodman Hooker is currently serving as Vice-President of the Turlock Mosquito Abatement District Board and both members are active members of the Board in good standing.

The District recommends that you take action to appoint a representative before the Turlock Mosquito Abatement District Board Meeting in January 2013 to avoid any interruption in representation for the County-at-Large.

As a reminder, newly appointed and re-appointed Trustees to the Turlock Mosquito Abatement District Board must take the Oath of Office and that the signed oath must be filed with the District clerk. The oath of office to Trustees may be delivered by county and city clerks and deputy clerks, state executive officers, and, state legislatures. For special district officers, such as the Turlock Mosquito Abatement District, the signed oath must be filed with the Turlock Mosquito Abatement District Clerk. It should not be filed with the County Clerk.

Once your appointee has signed the oath of office please forward it to the District office for filing. Please contact me at (209) 634-1234 if you have any questions regarding this matter.

